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1815 Cornwall Ave., Bellingham, WA 98225 

Phone: (360) 734-5524 

www.gracebellingham.org  
 

Pastor Dax Swanson: dax@gracebellingham.org  
Associate Pastor, Nathan Barbo: nathan@gracebellingham.org 

Worship & Young Adult Director, Sam Hebert: sam@gracebellingham.org 
Youth Director, Jonathan Morris: jonathan@gracebellingham.org 

Social Media Coordinator, Leslie Parks: leslie@gracebellingham.org 
Administrative Secretary, Michelle Moena: michelle@gracebellingham.org 

Contact Us 

John 1:17 proclaims that “grace and truth came through Jesus Christ.” Because of this, in reliance upon the 
Holy Spirit, we commit our lives to 
 
Grace - in the joyful worship of our Savior who redeems us 
 - in authentic, patient living because our salvation is not of us 
 - in grace-motivated gratitude and obedience of our Lord 
 - in eager sharing of the gospel by genuine love of others 
 
& Truth - in focusing on expository proclamation of the gospel of truth 
 - in desire for growth in the true knowledge of Christ 
 - in living out truth by being authentic in our interactions 
 - in personal humility without compromising biblical reality 

Who Are We? 

Have questions?  Need prayer? Please contact our Elders & Deacons 

DEACONS: 

Derick Krutsinger (Grace Ushers) 
(360) 202-3984, derick@gracebellingham.org 

John Parks (Grace Helps) 
(360) 312-8876, john@gracebellingham.org 

Steve Hazel 
(360) 398-2128, steve@gracebellingham.org 

Mike Heiser 
(360) 393-0367, mike@gracebellingham.org 

Dax Swanson  
(360) 734-5524, dax@gracebellingham.org 

Elders and Deacons at GCB 

ELDERS: 

Marty Kink 
(360) 671-2014, marty@gracebellingham.org 

Rick Brannan 
(360) 676-7710, rick@gracebellingham.org 

www.gracebellingham.org 

Service Times: 8:45 AM & 10:30 AM 

Aaron Dickson 
(360) 201-5219, aaron@gracebellingham.org 

Stephen & Judy Ignac (Grace Care Ministries) 
(360) 510-5766 (FFM); (360) 510-9766 (Care) 
ignacs@gracebellingham.org 

May 6, 2018 

Alan Palmer 
(360) 398-3802, alan@gracebellingham.org 

Jason Tapparo 
(360) 296-3437, jason@gracebellingham.org 

The Essence of the Gospel 
Speaker: Jason Tapparo 



Welcome to Sunday Morning Worship  
May 6, 2018 

 ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Information: 

Need Prayer: Email our prayer team at: prayer@gracebellingham.org 

Follow along with the sermon: large print Bible if needed, are available in the back. 

Listening assist devices available at the sound booth.  

Livestream: Join us 9:00 AM Sundays, on Facebook.  

Connecting via Wi-Fi: join GraceChurch_2.4. The password is gracetruth.  

 WEEKLY CALENDAR  
 Sunday, 6:30 PM  TGP: Middle School, Oscar’s Prep Night 

 Monday, 6:30 PM  Men’s Softball: Team 1, Bender 1 

 Monday, 8:40 PM  Men’s Softball: Team 2, Bender Field 4 

 Tuesday, 10:00 AM  MomSpot 

 Tuesday, 8:00 PM  After Hours: Young Adults, at Flatiron Woods  

 Wednesday, 6:30 PM  The Corner: High School, Oscar’s Prep Night 

 Thursday, 10:00 AM  Ladies Prayer 

Vacation Bible School: We are looking for a few more people to help with VBS this year. 
You can signup in the lobby today, or contact: Susie Barbo (ewbarbo@gmail.com or 
360.961.1185). VBS dates: July 16 – 20, 9:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

Grace Kids: We had another amazing year here at Grace Kids. To all the 
kids who participated, all the people who helped serve and love on our 
kids, THANK YOU! See you again fall 2018! 

 Call to Worship 
 

…In Song 
This Is Amazing Grace 

Lord Of All 
Lord I Need You 

 

Children of Grace 
(Nursery – 5th Grade)  

 

…In Prayer & Offering  
John 6:25–40 

 

...In Song 
You’re Beautiful 

How Great Thou Art 
 

…In Proclamation 
The Essence of the Gospel 
Speaker: Jason Tapparo 

 

...In Communion 
 

…In Fellowship 
Coffee & refreshments available in lobby 

YOUTH: Annual Oscars Night! Wednesday, May 16th, 6:00–8:30 PM. Remember to dress 
up in fancy attire and get those videos turned in. Questions: Jonathan Morris 
(jonathan@gracebellingham.org or 509.710.1470). 

Bridal Showers: Are you interested in helping plan bridal showers? Please contact Robyn 
Kindlund (rkk6465@gmail.com) if you are available to help in this ministry. 

ALL CHURCH LUNCH: Sunday, May 20th, following the second service. It’s a TACO BAR, 
we will be providing taco meat, shells, lettuce, and cheese. Bring your favorite topping 
or side. Questions or want to help, contact: Lindsay Rose (lnrose8313@gmail.com). 

Thursday May 24th, 6:30 PM, at Grace!  
 

Sometimes we look at Bible reading as 
another thing we should do. We know it 
will be good for us, but to be honest, we 
don't always crave doing it. Here's a 
chance to look together at why reading 
our Bibles is so life-giving, and how we can 
delight in doing it. Elyse Fitzpatrick is an 
engaging, funny, and biblical speaker who 
can help us rediscover the fantastic nature 
of God's Word, and how it points us to our 
Savior. Come join us, for four Thursday 
nights, starting May 24th at 6:30 PM.  
 

Contact: Robyn (rkk6465@gmail.com) 

UNIFY WORSHIP NIGHT: Friday, June 1st, 

6:00–8:00 PM. Join us for a night of worship with 
churches in Whatcom County as we unite around the 
gospel of Jesus! This will be a fun, encouraging night that 
you won't want to miss! All ages welcome!  
Location: 3900 Spur Ridge Lane, Bellingham 
Contact: Sam Hebert (760.419.4551) 


